Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Installer Name:

1st Inspection Date:

Cruz Aguinaga

10/16/25

OSSF Installer #: 050021681

2nd Inspection Date:

3rd Inspection Date:

Inspector Name: Corey Allen Inspector Name: Inspector Name:
Permits: 118310 Address: 1550 Rebecca Creek Rd
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Site and Soil X 285.31(a) X
Conditions Consistent with 285.30(b)(1)(A)(iv)
Submitted Planning Materials 285.30(b)(1)(A)(v)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(iii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(ii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(i)
1
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Setback X 285.91(10) X
Distances 285.30(b)(4)
Meet Minimum Standards 285.31(d)
2
SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System X X
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)
SDR 26)
3
SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer
to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per X X
Foot 285.32(a)(3)
4
SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
X X

Type Cleanout Properly Installed
(Add. C/O Every 100' &/or 90
degree bends)

285.32(a)(5)

PRETREATMENT Installed (if
required) TCEQ Approved List
PRETREATMENT Septic Tank(s)
Meet Minimum Requirements

285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.32(b)(1 )(E)iii)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
285.32(b)(1)(F)
285.32(b)(1)(B)
285.32(b)(1)(C)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(C) (i)
285.32(b)(1)(D)
285.32(b)(1)(E)
285.32(b)(1)(A)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(11)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(E)ii)(1)

7

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for
commercial

285.34(d)

Inspector Notes: 10/16/25 CA: Need revision for 1250 gal tank. Tank level no leaks missing sanitary tee. Trenches and pipe good cover
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, X 285.32(b)(1) X
2Compartments Provided (E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet (F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Flowline Greater than3" and " T" (iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC (11)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum (1)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Requirements (i)285.32(b)(1)
(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i1)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)
(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
8
IALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used X 285.32(b)(1)(F) X
285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.34(b)
9
SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean
Out Port & Risers Provided on X X
[Tanks Buried Greater than 12"
Sealed and Capped CLEEEL
10
SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser X X
permanently fastened to lid or cast
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 285.38(d)
protected against unauthorized 285.38(e)
intrusions
11
SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume
installed X 1000 X
12
PUMP TANK Volume Installed
13
IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size
Installed
14
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Manufacturer
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Model
Number
15
DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(3)
16
DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching
X 285.33(a)(1) X

17

Chamber

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo-
transpirative

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil
0 P ubstitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
22

23
describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6)
" 285.33(c)(4)

25

26

27

28

29

30
LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length

& Width, and Adequate 285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)
Separation Distance between

Trenches
31
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N‘ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

A\

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 118310
Issued This Date: 04/21/2025
This permit is hereby given to: Rogelio and Luisa Aguilar and Gabriela Aguilar

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

11550 REBECCA CREEK RD
SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

Subdivision: A-38 Sur-42 WM Brown

Unit: n/a
Lot: n/a
Block: n/a
Acreage: 11.2000

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Septic Tank

Soil Substitution

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply with
current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



RECEIVED

By Kathy Griffin at 11:23 am, Jan 24, 2025

b OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

M COMAL COUNTY CHECKLIST
l l:‘ ENGINEER'S OFFICE Staff will complete shaded items
; 118310
Date Received Initials Permit Number

Instructions:

Place a check mark next to all items that apply. For items that do not apply, place “N/A". This OSSF Development Application
Checklist must accompany the completed application.

OSSF Permit

HCompletm Appiication for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to Operate

[:T Site/Sail Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer

Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials shall consist
of a scaled design and all system specifications.

[ 7] Required Permit Fee - See Attached Fee Schedule
[j Copy of Recorded Deed
{:] Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System

D Recorded Certification of OSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public

D Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate

| affirm that | have provided all information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application
constitutes a completed OSSF Development Application.

4

"’4‘9@@‘;' 2 o i Leves
ignature of Applicant , ale

— COM PLETE APPLICATION

i

| INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

! —— (Missing ltems Circled, Appilication Refeused)
‘Check No. Recsipt No.

-~ CI R PPN


Kathy Griffin
Received


5 e an,

RECEIVED

By Brandon Olvera at 2:16 pm, Apr 21, 2025

Daie

————

195 DAVID JONAS DR
NEW BRAUNFELS,
WAGE FACILITY APPUCATIGN : @3_0)“60%{50;;78’32
Permit Number 118310
—_——

1. APRLICANT/ AGENT INFORMATION
Owner Name ﬁm- Lo & Luise ﬁ

. cheiely Bsol o
S -y ler C’-'\E} G Agenct Nar?ae f:«b t S £ Q o , = &
Maiﬁng Address (15 ﬂé cce breah 2 J Agent Address

City, State, Zip <
Phone #

c Brao c L v TYc70

2ie § 3

Email Valdh o ;v A esr & Y2 g Co an
2. LOCATION

Subdivision Name
MM—“——\_ ————
A 9 3 ‘g \,

i o

Survey Name / Abstract Number .
Address | 1S 5 Rebecc, ¢ cede 2.4
3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT

[ ] single Family Residentiaj

. .
City, State, Zip

Phone # 210 4y 6(oT ]
Emaij }f\ cy{é 2 [&7\_;; E’!’lﬁ e :li [ P

Il ton i

Unit _ Let ___ Blogk

Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Eic.)
-
Number of Bedrooms N

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area e
¢ Non-Single Family Residentia|
Type of Faclity  f.e,

& v Gf‘

y 3 € et toyees
Offices, Faciories, Churches, Schodls, Parks, Fic. - Indicate Number Of Occupanis
Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seais

M“MMM

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds
Travel Trailer/Ry Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces S

Miscellaneous B

- The comple
facts. | certi

Property.

{if yes, owner must provide approvai from USACE for
Source of Water [ ] Public [ private wen

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, | ceriify that-

proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE fiowage easement)

ted application and af additionat information submitted does not contain any faise information and does not conceg any matenaj
fy that | am the property owner or I possess the appropriale land rights necessary fo make the permitied improvements on said

- Autherization is hereby given ig the pemitling authority and designated agents {o enter upon the abave described Propenty for the purpose of

site/sail evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities.

- L understand that a permit of authorization to construct will ot be issued uniil the Floodpisin Administrator has peromed the reviews required

by the Comal County Flood Bamage Bravention QOrder,

- L affirmatively consent fo the onfine %bﬁc release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, ze applicable,

26y

Nafa


Brandon Olvera
Received


COMAL COUNTY 195 DAVID JONAS DR
e ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION s L

WWW.CCEQ.ORG

1

)
+

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By Hﬁ) 1% ’}/ é{’ 1 &é’ b 4" £kt
y #

System Description S@-}ﬂ e o Ao Tee b ko Ss | 3%&'“@4?-% J {25 )
il /

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) [ DDD gelloin (Q_ J e;»[ Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) )\7 b
7

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Iif) B
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [_| Yes [ﬂ No
(if yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [ | Yes | No
(if yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

Is there at least one acre per single family dwelling as per 285.40(c)(1)? [ﬂ Yes [ ] No
If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity réquire a TCEQ approved WPAP? L__l Yes No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? Yes |:| No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? | | Yes Jﬁ No
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? I:] Yes No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design wili comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Cénstruct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ | Yes m No

If yes, indicate the city:

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

-1 afﬁrmahvely consent to the online p tmglpubhc release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

[(—26-2 «

ey

_ﬁ oF 7§, \\‘

Signature of Dessgnef /
Page 2 of 2




RECEIVED
ON-SITE SEWAGE By Brandon Olvera at 2:33 pm, Apr 21, 2025

Soil Evaluation Report I cirawor

Date Soil Survey Performed: 11/26/2024

Site Location: 11550 Rebecca Creek Road

Name of Site Evaluator: Hoyt Seidensticker Registration Number: 0S0008771
Proposed Excavation Depth: 36 inches County: comal

Requirements:
At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area.
Location of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing.
For subsurface disposal, soil evaluation must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the proposed excavation
depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated.
Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive feature on the form. Indicate depths where features appear.

Soil Boring Number i
Drainage
Depth Texture Gravel (Redox Features/ | Restrictive Observations (color,
(feet) Class  |Soil Structure Analysis Water Table) Horizon consistence)
0— ] clay loam <30% none Brown
1[12in fractured rock| yes fractured rock
2
3|36in ] clay loam <30% cream
4(48in
5
Soil Boring Number 2
Drainage
Depth Texture Gravel (Redox Features/ | Restrictive Observations (color,
(feet) Class  [Soil Structure Analysis Water Table) Horizon consistence)
0 ] clay loam <30% none Brown
1 Ein fractured rock] yes fractured rock
2
3(36in i clay loam <30% cream
4] 48in
5
Features of Site Area
Presence of 100 year flood zone Yes_ No x
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water improvements Yes No_x
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area Yes x No
Organized sewage service available to lot or tract Yes_ No_x
Recharge feature within 150 feet Yes_ _ No .

By my signature, | herby certify that the information provided in this report is based on my site observations and are accurate to the best of my ability.

I understand that any misrepresentation of the information contained in this report my be grounds to revoke or suspend my license. The site evaluation

determined the site is suitable fora ~ Soil substitution disposal system with Sepiic Tank treatment

According fo table X, the site is suitable for this proposed system. A copy of Table Xill has been given to the properly owner 1o inform them of

other alternatives based upon the fesult of thi site evaluation )
f o
m/ﬂ/ B -1+ s
ignature of Site E

valuatol Date


Brandon Olvera
Received


ON-SITE SEWAGE FA R E CE I VE D

Site Evaluation Report Inf By Brandon Olvera at 2:33 pm, Apr 21, 2025

Date: 11/26/2024 Site Evaluator Information:
Applicant Information: Name: Hoyt Seidensticker
Name: Rogelio and luisa Aguilar and Gabriela Aguilar License 0S0008771 Expires  8/31/2026
Address: 11550 Rebecca Creek Road Company: Land Stewardship Services, LLC
City: Spring Branch State: Texas Zip 78070 Address: 124 Bristow Way
Phone: Julio 210-919-0170 City: Boerne  State:_ Texas  Zip: 78006
Property Location: Phone:  (210) 414-6603
Lot: Block Email  hovt@landstewardshipservices.com
Sub.: Installer information:
Street/Road Address: 11550 Rebecca Creek Road Name: Julio Valdes 080037867
City: Spring Branch State: Texas Zip: 78070 Company:
Unincorporated Area? Y or N y Address: 9455 S Foster Road
Additional information City: SA State:__Texas  Zip: 78255

Phone:  210-919-0170 Fax:

Schematic of Lot or Tract
Show:
Compass North, adjacent streets, property lines, property lines, property dimensions, location of buildings,
easements, water lines, and other surface improvements where known (drainage, patios, sidewalks).
Location of existing or proposed water wells within 150 feet of property.
Indicate slope or show contour lines from the structure to the farthest location of the proposed soil
absorption or irrigation area.
Location of soil borings or dug pits (show location with respect to a known reference point).
Location of natural, constructed, or proposed drainage ways, (streams, ponds, lakes, rivers,
high tide of salt water bodies) water impoundments areas, cut or fill bank, sharp slopes and breaks.

SITE DRAWING Lot Size: 11.2  acres

SEE ATTACHED

/ Vi ,
Signature of Site Evaluator H!‘DWA’ ‘ W [Q/ Site Evaluator License No 050008771
[ v


Brandon Olvera
Received


i ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY ~ [831©
Non-Standard Disposal DESIGN CRITERIA 93150'\0(

SySEom- 26 Swﬁ%‘ﬂ%‘lio and Luisa Aguilar and Gabriela Aguilar 1
Property Information: Personal Shop b
St. Address: 11550 Rebecca Creek Road No. of people: 3

City: Spring Branch  State: Texas gallons per person 10

Zip code: 78070 Water Supply: Well
Predicted Quantity of Sewage (Q) Supply Line From Tank & Lateral Lines
Water Saving Devises in Home (y/n): yes Length of supply line (approx.. fi 5

Gallons/day (Q): 30 Type of supply line: min of SDR 35
Greywater inciuded (yes/no): no Size of supply line (in): 4
Rate of Adsorption (Ra) Total length of manifold (ft): n/a
Application rate (g/sq. ft): 0.2 Manifold placement: n/a
Minimum Adsorptive Area in (sq. ft.): 150 Soil Absorptive Bed Information
Supply Line from building Depth of bed (in): 36
Total length of supply line (approx. ft): 18 Width of bed (ft): 8
Type of supply line: min Sch 40 Length of bed (ft.): 26
Size of Supply line (in): 3 or4 Type of laterals: PVC Pipe
Septic Tank Capacity Tot Ingth of laterals required (fo): 26
Block Creek Concrete Products tank Tot Ingth of laterals installed (fo): 26
(830) 995-3189 or equivalent: 1 Total square footage installed: 276
Minimum tank volume (gallons): 1000 Excavated Bed Information
1st compartment size (gallons): 700 Depth of excavation (in): 60
2nd compartment size (gallons): 300 Width of excavation (ft) 12

Length of excavation (ft) 30
All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site
Sewage Facilities (Effective December 29, 2016). The above design was based on the

best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions.
All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer.

R

ot AL, Ygas

/
/ X
7 N At s

) . ' SRR
Hoyt Seldenstlcke}, R.S. No. 3588 Date 2 ﬁ '1-“?__\',',,
Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006 ;HOWSE;@%PLST'CKERJ
' S
Cell (210) 414-6603, hoyt@landstewardshipservices com "n%’fsm@g;:,

Effective Inmediately: If any change(s) are made that fequire a revision to this design, a $ R ECE IVE D

but not limited fo, change(s) in the house size, number of bedrooms, location of house or o By Brandon Olvera at 2:25 pm, Apr 21, 2025



Brandon Olvera
Received


42025 ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY
Non-Standard Disposal DESIGN CRITERIA

Sysleit=Sol S”bﬁﬂég%'lio and Luisa Aguilar and Gabriela Aguilar

All tanks must have inspection or cleanout ports located on the tank top over all inlet and outlet
devises. Each inspection or cleanout port must be offset to allow for pumping of the tank. The port:
may be configured in any manner as long as the smallest dimension of the opening is at least 12
inches, and large enough to provide for maintenance and equipment removal. All inspection and
cleanout ports shall have riser over the port openings, which extend to two inches above grade.

A secondary plug, cap, or other suitable restraint system shall be provided below the

riser cap to prevent tank entry if the cap is unknowingly damaged or removed

The risers shall have inside diameters which are equal to or larger than the inspection or
cleanout ports. Risers must be permanently fastened to the tank lid or cast into the tank. The
connection between the riser and the tank lid must be watertight. Risers must be fitted with
removable watertight caps and protected against unauthorized intrusions by either a padlock, a
cover that can be removed with specialized tools, a cover having a minimum net weight of 29.5
kilograms (65 pounds) set into a recess of the tank lid, or another means approved by the
executive director. Risers and riser caps exposed to sunlight must have ultraviolet light
protection. Risers must be able to withstand the pressures created by the surrounding soil.

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site
Sewage Facilities (Effective December 29, 2016). The above design was based on the

best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions.

All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer.

Hﬂﬂl/ /M /(/ T-(trs—

/
Hoyt Seidenstic*/er, R.S. No. 3588 Date
Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way. Boerne, Texas 78008
Cell (210) 414-6603, hoyt@landstewardshipservices.com

RECEIVED

‘| By Brandon Olvera at 2:31 pm, Apr 21, 2025



Brandon Olvera
Received
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sers shall have inside diameters which are equal to or lager than

pection or clean out ports. Risers must be permanently
ed to the tank lid or cast into the tank. The connection

ten the riser and the tank lid must be watertight.

s must be fitted with removable watertight caps and protected

st unauthorized intrusions by either a padlock, a cover that can be
ved with specialized tools, a cover having a minimum net weight of
lograms (65 pounds) set into a recess of the tank lid, or any other

RECEIVED

By Brandon Olvera at 2:31 pm, Apr 21, 2025

\

Effective September 1, 2023, inspection and cleanout ports shall
have risers over the port opening, which extend to two inches
above grade. A secondary plug, cap, or other suitable restraint
system shall be provided below the riser cap to prevent tan
entry if the cap is unknowingly damaged or removed.

by th tive di - Ri i sed H
Eii}?iéﬁfm’h&e trviclet Ight protecton. B monc20s 08 Site map for Shop
withsfand the pressures created by the surrounding soil. SOII SUbStitUtion diSposal
system with septic tank treatment
) Rogelio and Luisa Aguilar g;o
18 % — X and Gabriela Aguilar 3
= . m | f A-38 Sur- 42 W M Brown, Acres 11.2 3
b owtoos | T 11550 Rebecca Creek Road
Rl [ U 25% '5°%J Spring Branch Texas 78070
s Comal County
50" 44"
DTH OF TANK 68" /
1000 gallon dual septic tank p———— FourKl foves
’ Lo class Il sandy loam free of rock
/ 1 8‘ o&ej of pi nd v(el) -2
" gravel
2 || L e leg
‘ Class Ii sandy loam4" PV/C perforated piée &
2l
A~ Cross Section of Soil Substitution Bed
- % using Pipe and Gravel
™ -
© .0
((o] -+ .
© ﬁ’% 2 100 yr flood plain does
N - -
= c_‘;’ not exist on this tract
i
scale 1" S
| UL 2 The pipe from the final treatment tank must maintain
@ *:;'-..E--\-E?-‘»--\"-‘E‘.‘r_“n, g, a continuous fall to a gravity disposal system
-'3 ; mﬁm;‘, 8 All pipes from the structures to the septic tank shall
R RPN L ot ~= - be nq less than 1/8 inch fall per foot of pipe
Wi o N 18 T e e
%\E»Et T/ ! = Cth 06
: i 1 clo

doubling of treatment and disposal personal shop

The referenced property is located within the Edwards Aquifer

* “Contfloutirly Zofle. This prpertyis exemptirom coftibuthgzone

J employees
A O.g/em,plqye_e .

plan because it is not a regulated activity according to Chapter 213 5(h)2) 30 gpd 1 e ... 97

" exempt ... Does not exceed 20% impervious cover on the site."
There is no recharge feature within 150 of the proposed septic system.



Brandon Olvera
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= RECEIVED

By Brandon Olvera at 2:31 pm, Apr 21, 2025

Effective 1,2023, i ion and cleanout
have risers over the port opening, which extend to two inches
above grade. Asecondary plug, cap, or other suitable restrdint
betwden the riser tigh system shall be provided below the riser capto prevent tanl

Riser must be fitted with re entry if the cap is unknowingly damaged or removed.
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RECEIVED

By Kathy Griffin at 11:23 am, Jan 24, 2025 195 DAVID JONAS DR
| | P ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION NV B LS, TX 76132

Date Permit Number 118310

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION ' _

i € . .. G{»}Q’P; eéﬁ_ A; (% ‘ oN; S
Owner Name ﬁ\jf)l“i.'o & huise /da v. ler Cll\rj Agent Name ](‘7) ” ,l/ j@ - .ﬂ . z’F‘fiéﬁ
; / 'a L S

Mailing Address (IS0 Rebhec. . Creih R Agent Address

City, State, Zip < , e Beanch T2 1¥070 City, State, Zip

Phone # ' 2(\f> Q9 2o Phone # PRIRS Hiy 6€03

Email Valdh vis necr £ i@;;wxaf). cen~ Email Jn c/{@[&m—z’ e Wc°rc/f[;_h%a’_’ﬂnl tea . Coin
2. LOCATION

Subdivision Name Unit Lot __ Block

Survey Name / Abstract Number A - 39
Address

3. TYR

5 United States Army Corps of Engineers { USACE) flowage easement?

D Yes f:} No  {fves, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)
Source of Water [ ] Public [ ] Private Well

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The completed application and all additional information submitied does not contain any false information and does not cenceal any materiai
facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents fo enter upon the above described propenty for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities. .

- lunderstand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued uniil the Ficodpiain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Fiood Damage Prevention Order.

- | affirmatively consent to the on!in%b!ic release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

LoGoeso lee -9 Gy
Page 10f2

dignature ot Owner Date
A ‘ J{/‘Lr : Hevised January 2021
j Z»U"(ﬁ-[t . 7-1.14\.. C—}— 1



Kathy Griffin
Received

Brandon Olvera
Void


sers shall have inside diameters which are equal to or lager than
ion or clean out ports. Risers must be permanently

to the tank lid or cast into the tank. The connection

the riser and the tank lid must be watertight.

Risers must be fitted with removable watertight caps and protected
against unauthorized intrusions by either a padlock, a cover that can be
removyed with specialized tools, a cover having a minimum net weight of
29.5 kilograms (65 pounds) set into a recess of the tank lid, or any other

light must have ultraviolet light protection. Risers must be able to
vwﬂwsﬁand the pressures created by the surrounding soil.

The referenced property is located within the Edwards Aquifer
Contributing Zone. This property is exempt from a contributing zone

o' exampt = Does nokexceed 208 impervious cover oa the site.” o
There is no recharge feature within 150" of the proposed septic system.

5.5_’ -be nq less than 1/8 inch

plan because it is nol & regulated activity according to Chapter 213.5(h)(2)

Effective September 1, 2023, inspection and cleanout ports shall
have risers over the port opening, which extend to two inch
above grade. A secondary plug, cap, or other suitable restraint
system shall be provided below the riser cap to prevent tank
entry if the cap is unknowingly damaged or removed.

Site map for Shop
Soil substitution disposal

system with septic tank treatment
Rogelio and Luisa Aguilar
and Gabriela Aguilar

1500 Rebecca Creek Road

45

(02}

&
)

-

vel

The pipe from the final treatment tank must maintain

& a continuous fall to a gravity disposal system

S All pipes from the structures to the septic tank shall
fall per foot of pipe

®

1T~ 1§' e ; 15_ 96
C/O ‘tl
shop
3 employees
-« -10.g/employee
30 gpd



Brandon Olvera
Void
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The pipe froi the final treatment tank must maintain
G; ‘® contimuoss fall to a ggavity digposal
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Brandon Olvera
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2R ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY
Non-Standard Disposal DESIGN CRITERIA

System - Soil Substitutio
"R648lio and Luisa Aguilar and Gabriela Aguilar

Property Information: Personal Shop
St. Address: 11500 Rebecca Creek Road No. of people: 3
City: Spring Branch  State: Texas gallons per person 10
Zip code: 78070 Water Supply: Well
Predicted Quantity of Sewage (Q) Supply Line From Tank & Lateral Lines
Water Saving Devises in Home (y/n): yes Length of supply line (approx.. fi o)

Gallons/day (Q): 30 Type of supply line: min of SDR 35

Length of excavation (ft) 30
All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site

Sewage Facilities (Effective December 29, 2016). The above design was based on the
best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions.

All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer.

"-L"()\A/ /{i JHX« = 2415 SRR,

Hoyt Seidendticker, R.S. No. 3588 Date A ﬁ_"&,

£ HOYT SEIDENSTICKER 4

Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006 'ﬁgﬂmﬂ &
%

Cell (21 0) 414-6603, hovi@landstewardshipservices.com

Effective Immediately: If any change(s) are made that require a revision to this design, a $150.00 fee will be assessed. This includes,

but not limited to, change(s) in the house size, number of bedrooms, location of house or one type of system to another.


Brandon Olvera
Void


RECEIVED

By Brandon Olvera at 2:13 pm, Apr 14, 2025

195 DAVID JONAS pr
NEW BRAUNFELS, Tx
WAGE FACILITY APPLICATION S X o2
Date Permit Number 118310
—
1. A?PUCANT {AGENT fNFORMATSON

i e . ~hei el y A > l N -~
Owner Name ﬁog e & bvise Ao 1. and - Ageri Naire W
Mailing Address [} SCo fep. e lresh g Agent Address
City, State, zip < N Broae £ T _1¥0670 City, State, zip T

Phone # 2o 9§ Bne Phone # 2o 4y 603
Email Valdh iinecsr £ 952 & me,h}. Cen~ Email }’\ < /’{:@ { ened 1l werds] J L ST
2. LOCATION

Subdivision Name
Survg

Estimated Cost of Construction: g 3:; f

0% (Structure Only)
Is any portion of the propased OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers

D Yes m No  gfyes, owner must provide approvai from USACE for
Source of Water | ] Pubjie Private Wali

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, | ceriify that:

- ;{:Cei comp!e_ted application and aji additional information Submitted does not ¢

oniain any false information and does not congeg) any material
s. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land right

{USACE) flowage easement>
proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flawage easement)

S Necessary fo make the permitted improvements on said

property,

- Authorization is hereby given io the permitling authority and designaied agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/sail evaluation and inspeciion of private sewage facilities. .

- lunderstand that g permit of authorization te consiruct will not be issued uniil the Fioosplain Adnunistralor has performed the reviews required
by the Comat County Ficod Damage Prevention Qg

er.
- laffirmatively consent to the online posti



Brandon Olvera
Received

Brandon Olvera
Void


02 A0 ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY
Non-Standard Disposal DESIGN CRITERIA

System - Soll Subgfio and Luisa Aguilar and Gabriela Aguilar

All tanks must have inspection or cleanout ports located on the tank top over all inlet and outlet
devises. Each inspection or cleanout port must be offset to allow for pumping of the tank. The port:
may be configured in any manner as long as the smallest dimension of the opening is at least 12
inches, and large enough to provide for maintenance and equipment removal. All inspection and
cleangiishtiissiias st s e et s ssadme bick osxtond to buoisolboa alecva grade.

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site
Sewage Facilities (Effective December 29, 2016). The above design was based on the

best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions.

All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer.

Up SO g

Hoyt Seiden%icker,“ﬁ.s. No. 3588 Date
Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006
Cell (210) 414-6603, hovt@landstewardshipservices.com



Brandon Olvera
Void


RECEIVED

By Brandon Olvera at 2:14 pm, Apr 14, 2025

o _ Effective September 1, 2023, inspection and cleanout ports shall
the inspection or clean out ports. Risers must be permanently ’ . .
festened to the tank lid or cast into the tank The connection above grade. Asecqndary plug, cap, or other suitable restraint
between the riser and the tank lid must be watertight. system shall be provided below the riser cap to prevent tan

Risers must be fitted with removable watertight caps and protected entry if the cap is unknowingly damaged or removed.
against unauthorized intrusions by either a padlock, a cover that can be

remoyed with specialized tools, a cover having a minimum net weight of

29.5 kilograms (65 pounds) set into a recess of the tank lid, or any other i

means ngrove(d bftohe exc)ecutive director. Risers and riser capsi:xposed Slte map for Shop

to sunlight must have ultraviolet light protection. Risers must be able to
withstand the pressures created by the surrounding soil.

59“

pund level

- % using Pipe and Gravel
™ -
0 \ §S)
g — g 100 yr flood plain does
< ‘_£ not exist on this tract
[ - I =3
scale 1"=50" =
c
| L The pipe from the final freatment tank must maintain
tﬂ:’ S, a continuous fall to a gravity disposal system
-g S Al pipes from the structures to the septic tank shall
e e e e el ~=.be nq less than 1/8 inch fall per foot of pipe

{18 "%

doubling of treatment and disposal personal shop

:

I

l}

| The referenced property is located within the Edwards Aquif 3 employees

i rererenced property is located within s Aquifer

v Contfibuti®y Zofle. This pripertyis eXemptfrom cofibuthgzdhe e = o 10, g/ 9m.pl0.ye.e e 5
i plan because it is not a regulated activity according to Chapter 213.5(h)(2) 30 gpd T - .07
i " exempt ... Does not exceed 20% impervious cover on the site." ,
i There is no recharge feature within 150' of the proposed septic system

/i



Brandon Olvera
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291.95'

RECEIVED

By Brandon Olvera at 2:14 pm, Apr 14, 2025

VOID

O T 100 yr flood plain does
—_— | @ £ .
= ; not exist on this tract
=
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5 2 The pipe from the final treatment tank must maintain
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° 1 A8 - ° ® o
1 oy
! i o
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H ” .
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ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY

Soil Evaluation Report Information dhe P
Date Soil Survey Performed: 11/26/2024
Site Location: 11500 Rebecca Creek Road
Name of Site Evaluator: Hoyt Seidensticker Registration Number: OS0008771_
Proposed Excavation Depth: 36 inches County: comal

Requirements:
At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area.
Location of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing.
For subsurface disposal, soil evaluation must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the proposed excavation
depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated.
Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive feature on the form. Indicate depths where features appear.

Soil Boring Number 1
Drainage
Depth Texture Gravel (Redox Features/ | Restrictive Observations (color,
(feet) Class |Soil Structure| Analysis Water Table) Horizon consistence)
0 2y log o

Presence of 100 year flood zone Yes ~ No x
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water improvements Yes No_x
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area Yes x No
Organized sewage service available to lot or tract Yes  No_x

Recharge feature within 150 feet Yes  No_x

By my signature, | herby certify that the information provided in this report is based on my site observations and are accurate to the best of my ability.

1 understand that any misrepresentation of the information contained in this report my be grounds to revoke or suspend my license. The site evaluation

determined the site is suitable fora  Soil substitution disposal system with Septic Tank treatment

According to table Xlil, the site is suitable for this proposed system. A copy of Table Xlil has been given to the property owner to inform them of

other alternatives based ui

* L/’L)’

Date


Brandon Olvera
Void


ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY

Site Evaluation Report Information

Date: 11/26/2024

Applicant Information:

Name: Rogelio and luisa 'Aguilar and Gabriela Aguilar
Address: 11500 Rebecca Creek Road

City: Spring Branch State: Texas Zip 78070
Phone: Julio 210-919-0170
Property Location:

Lot: Block
Sub.:
Street/Road Address: 11500 Rebecca Creek Road
City: Spring Branch State: _Texas Zip: 78070
Unincorporated Area? Y or N y

Additional information

5)’»06)

8/31/2026
Land Stewardship Services, LLC

Site Evaluator Information:
Name: Hoyt Seidensticker
License 0OS0008771 Expires
Company:

Address: 124 Bristow Way

City: Boerne State: Texas  Zip: 78006
Phone: (210) 414-6603

Email  hoyt@landstewardshipservices.com

Installer information:

Name: Julio Valdes 0S0037867
Company:
Address: 9455 S Foster Road

City: SA State: Texas  Zip: 78255

Signature of Site Evaluator H AN/ i B m Site Evaluator License No  0S0008771
" 7 g


Brandon Olvera
Void


April 8, 2025
118310

COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

RE: 11500 Rebecca Creek Rd.
11.2 acres, William M. Brown
Survey No. 42, Abstract No. 38

Dear Property Owner & Agent,

Thank you for your submission. We have reviewed the planning materials for the referenced

permit application, and unfortunately, they are insufficient. To proceed with processing this
permit, we require the following:

Vf See below letter from our addressing coordinator.
V Application Page 1:
a. Indicate the source of water.
7 Site Plan:

a. Show the doubling area for both treatment and disposal.
b. Show the location of the test holes.
4. Revise accordingly and resubmit.

If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.

Thank You,

| Brandon Olvera | Designated Representative 0S0034792 |

| Comal County | www.cceo.org | f: 830-608-2078 | e: olverb@co.comal.tx.us |

Page | 1
195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, Texas 78132 - Phone (830) 608-2090


Brandon Olvera
Accepted

Brandon Olvera
Accepted

Brandon Olvera
Accepted


Olvera,Brandon

From: Olvera,Brandon
Sent: Monday, April 14, 2025 2:24 PM
To: Hoyt Seidensticker
Cc: Julio Valdes
Subject: FW: Assigned Address - 11550 Rebecca Creek Rd - Permits 118309 & 118310
Attachments: 11550_Rebecca_Creek_Rd_Letter.pdf; 11550_Rebecca_Creek_Rd_Map.pdf
Property Owner/ ,
File updated. See attached Address assigned by the addressing coordinator. Update all the

planning mat s and documents with the new Address.

Thank You,

| Brandon Olvera | Designated Representative OS0034792 | Comal County | www.cceo.org |
| 195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, TX-78132 | t: 830-608-2090 | f: 830-608-2078 | e:
olverb@co.comal.tx.us |



Brandon Olvera
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COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

}

April 9, 2025
Rogelio Aguilar
746 Yanticaw Brook St
San Antonio, TX 78260
Re: Assigned Address

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised the request for a physical address on the property referenced below has been approved. The
address assigned to the property is:

Property ID Legal Description Assigned Address

11550 REBECCA CREEK RD
73449 A- 38 SUR- 42 W M BROWN, ACRES 11.2 SPRING BRANCH, TX
78070

Please display this address where it is visible from the road with 6” or larger reflective numbers so emergency
personnel can easily locate the property should there be an emergency. Check with your local post office to verify
the correct city and zip code before using the assigned address for mailing purposes. If you receive mail at a post
office box, your mailing address will not change. In this case the address listed above will be used for location
purposes only.

If you have questions or need further assistance, please let us know.

Sincerely,

1 ta/” )
N H 710~

Avery Helms
GIS Technician- Address Coordinator

Cc:

R/
0.0

Comal Appraisal District
Bexar Metro 9-1-1

United States Postal Service
PEC

X3

A

X3

%

X3

%

Page 1 of 1

195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, Texas, 78132 — Phone (830) 608-2090 — Website: www.cceo.org


http://www.cceo.org/

ASSIGNED ADDRESS: 11550 REBECCA CREEK RD SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

Legend

Address

Street

Parcel

NOTES:

PROPERTY ID:
73449

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
A- 38 SUR- 42 W M BROWN,
ACRES 11.2

N
A SCALE: 1" = 500'
iEEE

e, pEKRD A Uz &
v FAWN DR

INER R
MN('HL‘%\NDL‘”
Spring FSSES
Branch AN A
ETJ \ L

For information concerning the source of the
data, please contact:
Comal County Engineer's Office
195 David Jonas Drive
New Braunfels, TX 78132
(830) 608 - 2090

This product is for informational purposes
and may not have been prepared for or be
suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying
purposes. It does not represent an
on-the-ground survey and represents only
the approximate relative location of property
boundaries.

_helmsa\AddressMap_helmsa.aprx ~ User Name: helmsa

Date: 4/9/2025 ~ Document Path: \\rabfs\TeamDrive\Addressing\Address_T \Add



From: Helms,Avery

To: Olvera,Brandon; Ritzen,Brenda
Subject: Permit(s)- 118309 & 118310

Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2025 9:56:22 AM
Attachments: AddressRequestForm.pdf

Brandon & Brenda,

The following permit is using an address, 11500 REBECCA CREEK RD, which is not a valid
address withing Comal County. Please have the property owner complete the following to
proceed with addressing:

. Address request form to have a valid address assigned
Let me know if there are any questions or you need further information from me.

Best,
Avery Helms

GIS Technician- Address Coordinator
Comal County

195 David Jones Dr.

New Braunfels TX, 78132

w: https://www.cceo.org/

e: helmsa@co.comal.tx.us

(830) 608-2090


mailto:helmsa@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:Olverb@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us

ﬁ 195 DAVID JONAS DR

iﬂq COMAL COUNTY ADDRESS REQUEST FORM N 0 Gosage0

!
|‘ ENGINEER'S OFFICE WWW.CCEO.ORG

1. ADDRESS REQUEST INFORMATION

O New Address O Change of Address O Address Verification O Suite / Unit / Building Number(s) O Utility Address

2. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

Property Owner Name:

Property Owner's Current Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip:

Phone: Email:

3. LOCATION OF PROPERTY

Subdivision: Unit: Lot: Block:
Survey Name

(Not Applicable if Within Subdivision): A- SUR- Acreage:
Appraisal District Name of road from which the

Property ID/Account Number: property is primarily accessible:

4. SITE PLAN

Attach a site plan or provide a drawing below showing the proposed and/or existing location of structure(s) and access point(s). (Example)

5. SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER

This information is compiled and made available as a public service by Comal County,Texas. However, Comal County makes no warranty as to the
accuracy, reliability, or completeness of the information and is not responsible for any errors or omissions or for results obtained from the use of the
information. Distribution of the information does not constitute such a warranty. Use of the information is the sole responsibility of the user.

1, (Print Name) , the undersigned, have carefully reviewed this application and

my answers to all questions. To the best of my knowledge, the answers are all true and correct. In addition, I affirmatively consent to the online
posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this application, as applicable.

SIGNATURE of Property Owner: Date:

6. SUBMIT COMPLETED FORM

Comal County Address Coordinator Email: address@co.comal.tx.us

The property owner will receive an address letter and map to the e-mail address provided above, please allow 7-10 days to process the request.

Revised January 2022



https://cceo.org/

https://cceo.org/addressing/images/DrawingSamples.jpg

mailto:address@co.comal.tx.us?subject=Address%20Request
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GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

PROVIDENGE TITLE COMPANY
GF NO. 115002264

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY
REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY
INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE T IS

FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

Date: September 4 , 2016

Grantor: The Bluffs at Chermry Creek, L.L.C.
Grantor's Address (including County):

23454 Canyon Bridge
San Antonio, TX 78258
Bexar County

Grantee: Rogelio Aguilar and Luisa Aguilar, Husband and Wife and Gabriela Aguilar, A Single Woman
Grantee's Address (including County):

' 746 Yanticaw Brook
San Antonio, TX 78260
Bexar County

Consideration: TEN AND NO/100 ($10.00) DOLLARS;

and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid by the GRANTEE herein named, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged,

Property {(including any improvements):
Tract 1:

Field Notes of a 11.2 acre {487,214 square feet more or less) tract of land situated in Comal County Texas, out of the
William M. Brown Survey No. 42, Abstract No. 38, and being a portion of the §6.71 acre tract as conveyed to the
Bluffs At Cherry Creek, LLC. of record in Document No. 200706032324, Official Public Records, Comal County,
Texas, and heing more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows; Note; (Basis of Bearing is Texas
South Central Zone, NAD83.)

BEGINNING: at a 1/2' iron rod found in the south line of Lot 25, Cypress Lake Gardens Western Skies, Section,
Block 100, recorded in Volume 3, Page 18, Map & Plat Records, Comal County, Texas, for the northeast corner of a
30.03 acre tract conveyed to ABC Group, LLC, in deed recorded in Document No. 2016006015329, Official Public
Records, Comal County, Texas, the northwest corner of the 56.71 acre tract, this tract, and the Point of Beginning;

THENCE S 81° 42° 28" E, with the south line of Cypress Lake Gardens Subdivision, the north line of the 58.71 acre
tract and this tract, a distance of 1266.83 feet to a 1/2™ iron rod found in the west line of an 18.111 acre tract
conveyed to Francis E. Christ, Jr,, & Jin Ju Christ in Decument No. 201006000042, Official Public Records, Comal
County, Texas, for the southeast comer of Lot 19, Cypress Lake Gardens, the northeast comer of the §8.71 acre

General Warranty Deed Page 1 of4 115002264



tract and this tract;

THENCE S 01° 00° 39" E, with the west line of the 18.111 acre tract and the east line of the 56.71 acre tract and this

tract, a distance of 291.95 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for a reentrant corner of the 18.111 acre tract, an east corner
of the §6.71 acre tract and the southeast corner of this tract;

THENCE S 89° §9° 07" W, departing the West line of the 18.111 acre tract, across the 56.71 acre tract, with the South
line of this tract , a distance of 1283.25 feet to a 1/2" iron rod with cap stamped “Rickman RPLS 5826 set in the
East line of the 30.03 acre fract and the west line of the 56.71 acre tract, for the southwest corner of this tract;

THENCE N 02° 5§7° 15’ E, with the east line of the 30.03 acre tract, the west line of the 56.71 acre fract and this tract,
a distance of 475.56 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING and containing 11.2 acres of land, in Comal County, Texas,
according fo a survey the ground on August 18, 2016, by Rickman Land Surveying.

Tract 2:
30 foot Road easement described by metes and bounds as follows;

Field Notes of a 2.12 acre {82,161 square feet more or less) 30 foot wide ingress/egress easement, situated in
Comal County, Texas, out of the William M. Brown Survey No. 42, Abstract No. 38, and being a portion of a 56.71
acre tract as conveyed to the Bluffs At Cherry Creek, LLC of record in Document No. 200706032324, Official Public

Records, Comal County, Texas, and being more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows; Note;
{Basis of Bearing is Texas South Central Zone, NAD83.)

BEGINNING: at a 1/2" iron rod with cap stamped "Rickman RPLS §826™ set in the east line of a 30.03 acre tract
conveyed to ABC Group, LLG, in deed recorded in Document No. 201506015329, Official Public Records, Comal
County, Texas, and the east line of the 56.71 acre tract. for the southwest corner of a 11.2 acre tract, this day
surveyed, the northwest corner of this easement and the Point of Beginning;

THENCE N 89° 59° 07™ E, departing the east line of the 30.03 acre tract, across the §6.71 acre tract with the south
line of the 11.2 acre tract and the north line of this easement, a distance of 30.04 feet to the point for the northeast
corner of this easement;

THENCE Departing the east line of the 11.2 acre tract, across the §6.71 acre tract, with the east line of this
easement, the following calls and distances;

S 02° 57° 15" W, a distance of 372.11 feet to a point for an angle point;

§ 38° 27' 03" W, a distance of 761.75 feet to a point for an angle point;
$ 36° 38' 05’ W, a distance of 523.56 feet to a point for an angle point;
S 11° 43' 03" W, a distance of 272.29 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for the northwest corner of a 12.000 acre tract

conveyed to Patrick John Clair in deed recorded in Document No. 201206034676, Official Public Records, Comal
County, Texas, a reentrant corner of the 56.71 acre tract and an angle point in this easement;

THENCE with the West line of the 12.000 acre tract, an east fine of the 56.71 acre tract and this easement, the
following calls and distances;

S 03° 56' 31" E, a distance of 341.43 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for an angle point;

$ 13° 14' 27" E, a distance of 279.64 feet to a /2" iron rod found for an angle point;

$ 11° 43' 2™ E, a distance of 212.07 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for an angle point;
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S 41° 57" 13" E, a distance of 307.59 feet to a 1/2 " iron rod found in the north right of way line of Rebecca Creek

Road, for the southwest corner of the 12.000 acre tract, the most southerly southeast corner of the 56.71 acre tract
and this easement;

THENCE S 80" 15" 25™ W, with the north line of Rebecca Creek Road, the south line of the §6.71 acre tract and this
easement, a distance of 35.46 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for the southeast corner of the 30.03 acre tract, the
southwest corner of the §6.71 acre tract and this easement

THENCE departing the north right of way line of Rebecca Creek Road, with the east line of the 30.03 acre tract, the
West line of the 56.71 acre tract and this easement, the following calls and distances;

N 41° §7° 13" W, a distance of 296.79 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for an angle peint;
N 11° 43° 21" W, a distance of 226.81 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for an angle point;
N 13° 14’ 27" E, a distance of 281.75 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for an angle point;
N 03° 56" 31" W, a distance of 341.03 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for an angle point;
N 11° 43' 03" E, a distance of 283.05 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for an angle point;
N36° 38' 05" E, a distance of 530.66 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for an angle point;

N 38° 27' 03" E, a distance of 752.62 feet to a 1/2' iron rod found for an angle point;

N 02° 57" 15" E, a distance of 360.95 feet to the Point of Beginning and Containing 2.12 acres of land in Comal
County Texas, according to a survey on the ground on August 18, 2016 by Rickman Land Surveying.

Reservations from Conveyance:
None.

Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

Liens described as part of the Consideration and any other liens described in this deed as being either assumed
or subject to which title is taken; validly existing easements, rights-of-way, and prescriptive rights, whether of
record or not; all presently recorded and validly existing instruments, other than conveyances of the surface fee
estate, that affect the Property; and taxes for current year, which Grantee assumes and agrees to pay.

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to
Conveyance and Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the Property, together with all and singular the
rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and to hold it to Grantee and Grantee’s heirs,
successors, and assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor’s heirs and successors to warrant and
forever defend all and singular the Property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns against
every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the
Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty.

Current ad valorem taxes on said property having been prorated, the payment thereof is assumed by Grantee.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.
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MADE EFFECTIVE THE DATE FIRST HEREINABOVE SPECIFIED.

The Bluffe at Cherry Creek, L.L.C.

BY:
Stephen i€om) \ '
Member

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Texas §
: A
County of §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this the q day of September, 2016 by Michael

Cameron, Member and Stephen Isom, Member of The Bluffs at Cherry Creek, L.L.C., on behalf of said entity
and in the capacity herein stated.

" DENISE MARESMITH |

1D # 124025508

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF:
Rogelio Aguilar and Luisa Aguilar and Gabriela Aguilar Ramsey & Foster, PC

746 Yanticaw Brook 5001 Hwy 287 S. #105

San Antonio, TX 78260 Arlington, TX 76017

Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal County. Texas
09/09/2016 02:36:36 PM
TERRI 4 Pages(s)
201606035004
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R Property Details
Account
Property ID:
Type:
Property Use:
Location
Situs Address:
Map ID:
Legal Description:
Abstract/Subdivision:
Neighborhood:
Owner
Owner ID:
Name:
Agent:
Mailing Address:

% Ownership:

Exemptions:

73449 Geographic ID: 740038000301

R Zoning:

REBECCA CREEK RD SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070
3E-A38-TR 23 Mapsco:

A- 38 SUR- 42 W M BROWN, ACRES 11.2

A0038

(318F602) FINKEL/ENCINO VISTA

971050
AGUILAR ROGEfJO ET AL

746 YANTICAW BROOK ST
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78260-1912

100.0%

For privacy reasons not all exemptions are shown online.

W Property Values

Improvement Homesite Value:

Improvement Non-Homesite Value:

Land Homesite Value:

Land Non-Homesite Value:

Agricultural Market Valuation:

Market Value:

Agricultural Value Loss:@

N/A (+)
N/A (+)
N/A (+)
N/A (+)
N/A (+)

N/A (=)
N/A (-)



“s. 73756
A

Parcels: AGUILAR ROGELIO ET AL

3
3
e )\

{4 . .
View More Property Information

>, Property Information
. Property ID: 73449
Legal Acreage: 11.20
GEO ID: 740038000301
Legal Description: A- 38 SUR- 42 W M
BROWN, ACRES 11.2
Tract or Lot:
Abstract Subdivision Code: A0038
Block:
o« Neighborhood Code: 318F602
School District: SCIS
City Limits:

3 _

o8

()
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